2726-2-1-21
31
28
~51
Prensaestopas
Cable clamp
Tornillo de regulación
Adjusting screw

		  and IECEx Ex ia IIC T6/T5/T4 Ga
	 TG	 Tested for applications with gas
CODIFICACIÓN DE PRODUCTO / HOW TO ORDER
Modelo / Model
PMC
Opciones / Options
G - H - T... - T...D - L24 - L110 -
 L220 - M12 - SM - SG - XIA - TG
Cuerpo / Body
F - W
N° cont. SPDT
(-) ejecución con 1 contacto
execution with 1 contact
D - ejecución con 2 contactos
execution with 2 contacts
CARACTERÍSTICAS GENERALES / GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODELO
MODEL
CAMPO DE REGULACION
ADJUSTMENT RANGE
bar
DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONS
mm
PRECISION 25°C
TOLERANCE AT
25°C
bar
MÁX. PRESIÓN
SOPORTADA
MAX. STATIC
PRESSURE
bar
EJECUCIÓN
EXECUTION
A B D
PMC 2 0.2 - 2
44 10 75
± 0.15 350
Membrana
Diaphragm
PMC 5 0.5 - 5 ± 0.2 350
PMC10 1 - 10 ± 0.3 350
PMC25 5 - 25 ± 0.5 350
PMC80 25 - 80 ± 1.0 350
PMC... 10 D F V 18K T5D
“C” Rosca / Thread
18K
14K
G 1/8 BSPT cónica / Taper
G 1/4 BSPT cónica / Taper
326-2-1-21
DATOS TÉCNICOS GENERALES
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
* Un para de apriete incorrecto puede afectar la vida mecánica del presostato. Variando el cuerpo del presostato, también varierá el par de apriete.
* Improper torque may affect the mechanical life of the switch. The relevant legislation has been expressed in various ways. By varying the type of material used to make the switch body, will also
vary the tightening torque.
PAR DE APRIETE RECOMENDADO / RECOMMENDED TIGHTENING TORQUES
PRESOSTATO DE MEMBRANA, CONTACTO NC
DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE SWITCH, NC CONTACT
SIN PRESIÓN
WITHOUT PRESSURE
CON PRESIÓN
WITH PRESSURE
SIN PRESIÓN
WITHOUT PRESSURE
CON PRESIÓN
WITH PRESSURE
PRESOSTATO DE MEMBRANA, CONTACTO NA
DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE SWITCH, NO CONTACT